Proposal Writing and Presentation Skills 
Proficiency in Microsoft Office Suites   

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE – KEY ACHIEVEMENT AND RESPONSIBILITIES 

OnYourPalm       Chief Operating Officer: 2019 to Date 

• Generates and Manages database of over Fifteen Thousand (15,000) C-Suite Executives, 

Influential Individuals, High Networth Individuals (HNIs) and Ultra High Networth Individuals 

(UHNIs) in Nigeria. 

• Compiles over Six Thousand (6,000) top brands and leading companies in Nigeria. 

• Provides clients with the information needed to close a deal, win a client, raise capital, get the